

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda Public Safety Council Committee

Tuesday, February 21, 2017 5:00 PM Municipal Center

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

3. Approval of minutes

MIN-17:009 Minutes for the Public Safety Committee meeting on January 17, 2017

Attachments: Minutes

4. New Business

Resolutions To Be Introduced

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

to condemn property located at 420 E. Gordon, Owner: Harvey and Neoma Williams

Sponsors: Code Enforcement

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Title Search</u>

county data

Inspection report

Pic 1
Pic 2
Pic 3

RES-17:008 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

to condemn property located at 300 E. Allen, Owner: Harvey and Neoma Williams

Sponsors: Code Enforcement

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>title search</u>

inspection report
County Data

Pic 1
Pic 2

RES-17:009 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

to condemn property located at 410 E. Gordon, Owner: Harvey and Neoma Williams

Sponsors: Code Enforcement

Attachments: title search

county data inspection report

Pic1
Pic2
Pic3

RES-17:021 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO PLACE VARIOUS TRAFFIC

SIGNS AT DESIGNATED LOCATIONS AS DETERMINED BY THE TRAFFIC

CONTROL COMMITTEE

Sponsors: Police Department, Streets and Engineering

5. Pending Items

ORD-16:087 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE JONESBORO CODE OF ORDINANCES,

SECTION 10-7, ENTITLED "KEEPING OF SWINE" TO ALLOW FOR THE KEEPING

OF POT-BELLY PIGS IN THE CITY OF JONESBORO

<u>Attachments:</u> Pig Ordinance Proposed Changes.pdf

Legislative History

1/17/17 Public Safety Council Postponed Temporarily

Committee

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment